GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANAGA REJUVENATION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2921

ANSWERED ON:06.08.2015

Study on River and Ground Water Management

Hansdak Shri Vijay Kumar;Pradhan Shri Nagendra Kumar;Raut Shri Vinayak Bhaurao;Shewale Shri Rahul Ramesh;Shinde Dr.
Shrikant Eknath;Singh Deo Shri Kalikesh Narayan

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANAGA REJUVENATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government proposes to send teams of entrepreneurs to abroad to study river and ground water management;
(b) if so, the details thereof and the criteria fixed for selection of entrepreneurs for the said purpose;

(c) the details of expenditure to be incurred on such study tours and the countries in which the study will be conducted by such study
group;

(d) whether any agreement with such countries has been signed by the Union Government and if so, the details thereof and the issues
likely to be covered under the study tours; and

(e) the time by which such study will be completed along with the benefits likely to be accrued therefrom?

Answer
ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR WATER RESOURCES, RVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANGA REJUVENATION
(PROF. SANWAR LAL JAT)

(a) No, Madam. This Ministry does not have any proposal to send teams of entrepreneurs abroad to study river and ground water
management.

(b) to (e) In view of reply to Part(a) above, questions do not arise.
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